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Other names the charity is known by

Registered charity number (il any) l P 9 Q

Charity's principal address
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Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

Postcode Q P 4 g. J
Natne of person (or body)

entitled to appoint
trustee (tf any)
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10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name oates acted lf not for whole year



Names and addresses of advisers (optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (optional information)

I ~ ~ I

Description of the charity's trusts

Type of governing document
(eg trust deed, constitution)

How the charity is constituted
(eg trust, association, company) A ~ Q Q c A W t 0~

Trustee selection methods
(eg appointed by elected by)

A PPO & ~ &60 6 4 CH aA. PCKSO

Additional governance issues (optional information)

You may choose to include additional
information, where relevant, about:

~ policies and procedures adopted for the l

induction and training of trustees;
~ the charity's organisational structure and any

wider network with which the charity works;

~ relationship with any related parties;

~ trustees' consideration of major risks and the
system and procedures to manage them.



Summary of the objects of the charity set out
tn irs governing document

Is

p& „,&& jjt, gfiFg pteD K~PLOrA&r+C

Cvcp@.r.L&WC4 ~iHrLOLA)8

fog (~rvLQ'Tr Q w DF Co LtcA «p nd 1o Ptfe-Schmo

CII -S HeftaS

Summary of the main activities
undertaken for the public benefit in relation
to these objects (include within this section
the statutory declaration that trustees have

had regard to the guidance issued by the
charity commission on public benefit)

Qp~~f+NJ $ QcsALtzp k6 SCHOOL- CDU CATtp nf

To p&$-5~p.L CHr. D«~ f~ A Pu&Po5&

6LAtL T SurLpt rug 30gfrk Ce~& &0 A A R'f AIMh
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Additional details of objectives and activities (optional information)

you may choose to include further
statements, where relevant, about;

~ policy on grantmaking;

~ policy programme related investment;

~ contribution made by volunteers.



Brief statement of the
charity's policy on reserves

oetails of any funds materially in detidt

Fwther financial review details (optional information)

You may choose to lndude additional
'

information, where relevant, about:

~ the charity's principal sources of funds
(including any fundraising);

~ how expenditure has supported the key
objectives of the ctwity;

~ investment policy and objectives induding
any ethical investment polky adopted.

The trustees dedare that tfiey have approved the trustees' report above

Signed on behalf of the charity's trustees

Signature(s)

Full name(s) 4 N/

position (eg Secretary Chat' etc) ~L~~



Hundred Acre Pre-School Pla rou

Unaudited Financial Statements

for the ear ended 30th Se tember 2019



Hundred Acre Pre-School Pla rou

Profit and Loss Account
forthe ear ended 30th Se tember 2019

2019 2018
f f

Income:

Fees

Expenditure:

51,215
51,215

51,241
51,241

Salaries
Toys and equipment
Food, milk and cleaning supplies
Insurance
Telephone
Repairs and maintenance
Accountancy fees
General expenses

48,717
553

2,087
709
446

1,693
450
952

(55,607)

46,916
810

2,083
694
601

4,588
0

1,013
(56,705)

Net Profit I ( Loss ) (4,393) ~i5,455

From the information provided to me by the Treasurer of the Hundred A P -S h
I fcon irm that it appears that the books of account have been maintained in a satisfacto mannerfor the year ended 30th September 2019.

een main aine in a satisfactory manner

Mark Foster

Date 27-May-20
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